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List of Victorian Support for Carers Program providers 

Support for Carers Provider 
Telephone number 
(for carers / public to call) Web site 

Alfred Health (03) 9076 2000 https://www.alfredhealth.org.au  

Anam Cara House Colac Inc (03) 5233 8203 https://www.anamcarahousecolac.org.au  

Anam Cara House Geelong Limited (03) 5222 5831  https://achg.org.au  

annecto Inc 1800 266 328 https://www.annecto.org.au 

Australian Greek Welfare Society Limited  (03) 9388 9998 https://www.pronia.com.au 

Australian Multicultural Community Services (03) 9689 9170 https://www.amcservices.org.au 

Banyule City Council (03) 9490 4222 https://www.banyule.vic.gov.au 

Baptcare Ltd 13 22 78 https://www.Baptcare.org.au 

Barwon Health (03) 4215 0000 https://www.barwonhealth.org.au 

Bayside City Council (03) 9599 4444 https://www.bayside.vic.gov.au 

Bendigo Health (03) 5454 6000 https://bendigohealth.org.au 

Brimbank City Council (03) 9249 4000 https://www.brimbank.vic.gov.au 

Brotherhood of St Laurence (03)9483 1183  https://www.bsl.org.au 
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Calvary Health Care Bethlehem Limited (03) 9596 2853 https://www.calvarycare.org.au/public-hospital-bethlehem 

Carers Victoria Limited 1800 514 845 https://www.carersvictoria.org.au 

Central Bayside Community Health Services (03) 8587 0200 https://www.cbchs.org.au 

Central Gippsland Health Service (03) 5143 8540 https://www.cghs.com.au  

City of Darebin (03) 8470 8888 https://www.darebin.vic.gov.au   

City of Melbourne (03) 9658 9658 https://www.melbourne.vic.gov.au  

Connecting2Australia 1300 111 212 https://www.connecting2australia.org 

East Grampians Health Service (03) 5352 9300 https://www.eghs.net.au 

ERMHA Limited (Complex Mental Health and Disability Services) 1300 376 421 https://www.ermha.org 

Extended Families Australia (03) 9355 8848  https://www.extendedfamilies.org.au 

Gateway Health Limited (02) 6022 8888 https://www.gatewayhealth.org.au 

Gateway Social Support Options Inc (03) 9399 3511 https://www.gatewaycommunityservices.org.au 

Gateways Support Services Inc (03) 5221 2984 https://www.gateways.com.au 

Goulburn Valley Family Care Inc.  (03) 5823 7000 https://www.familycare.net.au  

Grampians Community Health (03) 5358 7400 https://gch.org.au  

Grampians Health (03) 5320 4000 https://grampianshealth.com.au 

Heathcote Health  (03) 5431 0900 https://www.heathcotehealth.org 

Interchange Incorporated 1300 300 436 https://www.interchange.org.au 

Jewish Care (Victoria) Inc (03) 8517 5999 https://www.jewishcare.org.au  

Karingal St Laurence Limited (genu) 1300 558 368 https://www.genu.org.au 

Kyabram and District Health Services (03) 5857 0200 https://www.kyhealth.org.au 
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Latrobe Community Health Services Limited 1800 242 696 https://www.lchs.com.au 

LINK Community Transport Incorporated 1300 546 528 https://www.lct.org.au 

Little Dreamers Australia 1800 717 515 https://www.littledreamers.org.au 

mecwacare 1800 163 292 https://www.mecwacare.org.au 

Merri Community Health Services Limited  1800 422 737 https://www.merrihealth.org.au 

MiCare Limited 1800 642 273 https://www.micare.com.au 

Mind Australia Ltd 1300 375 330 https://www.mindaustralia.org.au 

Moonee Valley City Council  (03) 9243 8888 https://www.mvcc.vic.gov.au 

Moreland City Council (03) 9240 1111 https://www.moreland.vic.gov.au  

Motor Neurone Disease Association Victoria Incorporated 1800 777 175 https://www.mnd.org.au 

Mpower Inc.  (03) 5561 8111 https://www.mpower.org.au 

NCN Health (Nathalia, Cobram, Numurkah) (03) 5871 0777 https://www.ncnhealth.org.au 

Nillumbik Community Health Service Ltd (healthAbility) (03) 9430 9100 https://www.healthability.org.au 

Out Doors Inc. (03) 9417 2111 https://www.outdoorsinc.org.au 

Peter MacCallum Cancer Centre (03) 8559 5000 https://www.petermac.org 

Pinarc Disability Support Inc 1800 746 272 https://www.pinarc.org.au 

Rosehaven Hospice Ltd 0417 593 843 https://www.rosehaven.org.au 

Sandybeach Community Cooperative Society (03) 9598 2155 https://www.sandybeach.org.au 

Shannon's Bridge 0448 827 956 https://www.shannonsbridge.com 

Southern Migrant and Refugee Centre Inc (03) 9767 1900 https://www.smrc.org.au 

Spectrum Migrant Resource Centre Ltd 1300 735 653 https://www.spectrumvic.org.au 
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Uniting (Victoria and Tasmania) Limited (03) 9192 8100 https://www.unitingvictas.org.au 

Upper Murray Family Care Inc  (02) 6055 8000 https://www.umfc.com.au 

Villa Maria Catholic Homes 1300 698 624 https://www.vmch.com.au  

Warrnambool & District Community Hospice Inc (03) 5563 3220 https://www.warrnamboolhospice.org.au 

Warrnambool City Council  (03) 5559 4800 https://www.warrnambool.vic.gov.au 

Wyndham City Council 1300 023 411 https://www.wyndham.vic.gov.au 

Yarra City Council (03) 9205 5555 https://www.yarracity.vic.gov.au 
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